Operating Instructions
Wall saw EX
Index 005
10989046 EN / 10.05.2010
Page 2
TYROLIT Hydrostress AG
Witzbergstrasse 18
CH-8330 Pfäffikon

EC Declaration of Conformity
Description Wall saw
Type designation EX
Year of construction 2004
We declare under our own liability that this product complies with the following directives and
standards:
Directive applied
Machinery Directives 2006/42/EC
EC EMC directives 89/336/EC
EC Low Voltage Directives 73/23/EEC
EN 2002/96/EC Waste electrical and electronic equipment
Standards applied
EN 12100-1
EN 12100-2
Safety of machines – Basic concepts, general design principles
EN 294 Safety of machinery – Safety distances to prevent upper limbs
reaching danger areas
EN 349 Safety of machinery – Safety distances to avoid crushing of body
parts
EN 60204-1 Safety of machinery – Electrical equipment of machines
EN 61000-4-4
EN 61000-4-5
EN 61000-6-2
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)